MEDIA EMBARGO UNTIL WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 6 at 9AM (ET) PRESS IMAGES: HERE



TRIBECA ENTERPRISES ANNOUNCES NEW EVENT TO TRIBECA FALL PREVIEW SERIES

A Screening and Conversation with the Cast and Creative Team from the HBO Max Series

Love Life to Take Place on October 24th

New York, NY, October 6, 2021 – Tribeca Enterprises today announced the latest event to its Tribeca Fall Preview series, a screening and conversation with the mega-talented team from the Max Original romantic comedy anthology series *Love Life*. The event will take place on October 24th at 7:00 pm at the DGA New York Theater located at 110 West 57th Street. This is the second event announced for Tribeca Fall Preview which kicked off on September 22nd with the world premiere of *The Many Saints of Newark*. *Love Life* is produced by Lionsgate Television and Feigco Entertainment.

"Love Life is a fresh look at the many ups and downs of modern-day relationships," said Cara Cusumano, Tribeca Festival Director and VP of Programming. "Following a stellar cast of characters in present day New York, the series is also a love letter to our great city making it the perfect addition to the Tribeca Fall Preview series."

Premiering on HBO Max on Thursday, October 28th, season two focuses on Marcus Watkins (Emmy® nominee and executive producer William Jackson Harper). After his marriage unexpectedly implodes, Marcus is forced to rebuild his life brick by brick, hoping to find a love that will last, once and for all. Love Life stars Harper, Jessica Williams, Punkie Johnson and Chris "Comedian CP" Powell. Season one's Anna Kendrick, who also executive produces, will appear in season two.

The series is co-showrun by creator Sam Boyd, Bridget Bedard and Rachelle Williams. Boyd, Bedard and Williams serve as executive producers with Anna Kendrick, William Jackson Harper, Paul Feig and Dan Magnante.

Tribeca will host a preview screening of the first two episodes of season two followed by a conversation with William Jackson Harper, Punkie Johnson, Chris "Comedian CP" Powell, Sam Boyd, Bridget Bedard, Rachelle Williams and Paul Feig. Additional cast members may be added.

Tribeca Fall Preview reflects the programming Tribeca is known for: entertaining, thought-provoking and often surprising. Tribeca has been a springboard for emerging voices, as well as a crucial forum for established filmmakers. Tribeca Fall Preview will continue this tradition with a series of events that represent excellence in all mediums of entertainment.

* All guests to the event are required to wear masks and show proof of vaccination.

Tickets for this event are available for sale starting today at 10:00 AM EST, and can be purchased at tribecafilm.com.

Press Contacts:

Jeff Gray: jgray@tribecafilm.com Teresa Brady: tbrady@tribecafilm.com

###

About Tribeca Enterprises:

Tribeca Enterprises is a multi-platform storytelling company, established in 2003 by Robert De Niro & Jane Rosenthal. It provides artists with unique platforms to expand the audience for their work and broadens consumer access to experience storytelling, independent film, and media. The company operates a network of entertainment businesses including the Tribeca Festival; the Tribeca TV Festival; its branded entertainment production arm, Tribeca Studios; and creative production company, m ss ng p eces. In 2019, James Murdoch's Lupa Systems bought a majority stake in Tribeca Enterprises, bringing together Rosenthal, De Niro, and Murdoch to grow the enterprise.

About HBO Max™:

HBO Max[™] is WarnerMedia's direct-to-consumer streaming platform, offering best in class quality entertainment. HBO Max features the greatest array of storytelling for all audiences from the iconic brands of HBO, Warner Bros., DC, Cartoon Network, Adult Swim, Turner Classic Movies and much more. The platform launched in the United States in May 2020 and introduced a lower priced, advertising-supported tier in June 2021. HBO Max recently began its global rollout launching in 39 markets across Latin America and the Caribbean, and HBO Max will enter Europe later this year and into next as it begins replacing the HBO-branded streaming services.

About Lionsgate:

Combining the STARZ premium global subscription platform with world-class motion picture and television studio operations, Lionsgate (NYSE: LGF.A, LGF.B) brings a unique and varied portfolio of entertainment to consumers around the world. Its film, television, subscription and location-based entertainment businesses are backed by a 17,000-title library and the largest collection of film and television franchises in the independent media space. A digital age company driven by its entrepreneurial culture and commitment to innovation, the Lionsgate

brand is synonymous with bold, original, relatable entertainment for the audiences it serves worldwide.			